MAT 06/14/18 Item No. ____

THIS IS A DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL, SIGNED ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY CITY COUNCIL.

AN ORDINANCE

AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A JOINT USE AGREEMENT WITH THE SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM TO ALLOW ACCESS TO PROPERTY ON THE SAN ANTONIO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING SEWER PIPES.

* * * * *

WHEREAS, the San Antonio Water System wishes to replace and upgrade an existing section of sewer pipe located at the San Antonio International Airport; and

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to authorize the attached Joint Use Agreement to allow SAWS to access the property, and install and maintain the upgraded sewer lines; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

SECTION 1. The City Manager or her designee is authorized to execute an Intergovernmental Joint Use Agreement with the San Antonio Water System, for the replacement and maintenance of an existing sewer line at San Antonio International Airport, a copy of which is set out in **Exhibit 1.**

SECTION 2. SAWS is solely responsible for all costs of construction, installation, repairs, maintenance, operation, and the like, for any property placed by SAWS at the Antonio International Airport. There is no cost to be borne by the Airport.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance is effective immediately upon the receipt of eight affirmative votes; otherwise, it is effective ten days after passage.

PASSED and APPROVED this day of June, 2018.

	MAYOR Ron Nirenberg
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Leticia M. Vacek, City Clerk	Andrew Segovia, City Attorney

MAT 06/14/18 Item No. ____

THIS IS A DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL, SIGNED ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY CITY COUNCIL.

EXHIBIT 1—JOINT USE AGREEMENT WITH SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

